Scale/Printer Systems
(Specifications on back)
Ishida AC-4000/B/E Price Computing Scale with Printer
Applications
• Meat, seafood, deli, produce, and bakery departments
Standard Features
• Static or dynamic (DHCP) TCP/IP Ethernet communication
• Flash ROM for remote update of application software
• Fast printing speed results in greater customer throughput
• Multiple label formats for multi-department support
• Powerful batch printing feature frees operator’s time
• 184 function keys assist with intuitive operation (PLU, tare,
price, multiple, special price, price discount, percent dis-
count, void, extra message, proportional tare and more)
• Bright dot matrix display for alphanumeric messaging
• 2 MB standard memory
• Proportional tare
Options/Accessories
80309........Internal 802.11b wireless communications (pow-
ered by Agere'sTM RubyTM RF chipset compatible with
802.11b/WifiTM devices) PCMCIA card included
46916........Produce platter
46917........Fish platter
71199........Polyethylene scale shelf, white
 (18.75"W x 17"D x 1"H)
65231* ......ScaleLink Pro Software
LABEL STOCK
47732........2.36" x 1.73" (60mm x 44mm)
47733........2.52" x 1.85" (64mm x 47mm)
47735........Extented text, 2.52" x 2.32" (64mm x 59mm)
47736........Pre-printed safe handling instructions,
2.52" x 2.32" (64mm x 59mm)
47743** .....Extended text, 2.52" x 3.34" (64mm x 85mm)
47745........Pre-printed safe handling instructions on top of
label, 2.52" x 3.34" (64mm x 85mm)
47762........Non-barcode, 2.52" x 1.46" (64mm x 37mm)
47749........Bakery label 2.60" x 5.71" (66mm x 145mm)
47751........Bakery label 2.52" x 4.33" (64mm x 110mm)
47747........Coupon label 2.60" x 3.31" (66mm x 84mm)
47761........Continuous 2.52" (64mm)
SERVICE TOOLS
77369***....CD-ROM contains (i-View, i-Label, firmware update
tool, manuals)
77368........BIOS Eprom kit
MANUALS
80385***....Service manual
80811***....Additional programmers manual
80812***....Additional operation manual
* License file required for operation. Must supply store name and
address at time of order. One license required per location.
** Safe handling instructions can also be printed by scale.
*** Manuals and software programs can be downloaded for FREE from
the distributor section of the Ishida website at www.ishidaretail.com
PART #            MODEL                                        CAPACITY
80808 .......... AC-4000................................ 15 lb x 0.005 lb
  30 lb x 0.01 lb
79477 .......... AC-4000B ............................. 15 lb x 0.005 lb
  30 lb x 0.01 lb
80318 .......... AC-4000E.............................. 15 lb x 0.005 lb
  30 lb x 0.01 lb
Networking capabilities along with user-friendly opera-
tion make the new AC-4000 an ideal supermarket scale
for bakeries, delis, seafood, meat and produce applica-
tions. The AC-4000 communicates via Ethernet, RF
wireless transmission, and supports Dynamic Host
Configuration Protocol (DHCP). Choose from multiple
label formats and use the powerful batch printing feature
for increased productivity.
AC-4000
 • Bright alphanumeric display for customized
  messages
 • Smart cassette design allows for quick label
  changes
AC-4000B
 • Bright alphanumeric display for customized messages
 • Internal printer offers label and report printing options
AC-4000E
 • Economic version for quick price computing
 • Bright numeric display offers weight and price
  information
 • Internal printer offers label and report printing options
Available January 2004!
Approvals
SPS-7
AC-4000E
AC-4000
Specifications
DIMENSIONS
   A: 15.75" (400mm)              H:   4.92" (125mm)
   B: 9.84" (250mm)               I:   3.15" (80mm)
   C: 2.56" (65mm)                J:  17.83" (453mm)
   D: 8.86" (225mm)              K:   6.69" (170mm)
   E: 16.53" (420mm)              L:  18.35" (466mm)
   F: 6.69" (170mm)             M:   2.59" (65mm)
   G: 12.44" (316mm)              N:   7.49" (190mm)
CAPACITY/MINIMUM GRADUATION:
15 x 0.005/30 x 0.01lb (dual range)
30 x 0.01 (single-range), selectable
DISPLAY ITEMS:
Tare: 4 digits
Unit price: 5 digits
Weight: 5 digits
Total Price: 6 digits
DISPLAY:
Fluorescent display (Upper)
Dot matrix display (Lower) (256 x 16 dots)
PRINTING SPEED:
3.2" (80mm) per second
PRESET KEYS:
92 one-touch preset keys
Each key can be assigned two items using the shift key for a
total of 184 presets
MEMORY CAPACITY:
Standard: 2MB
LABEL SIZE:
Label width: 1.5" - 2.5" (38mm - 64mm)
Label length: 1.2" - 9.5" (30mm - 240mm)
COMMUNICATION:
TCP/IP 10/baseT
DHCP support
Ethernet
LABEL ROLL:
Inside diameter: 1.6" (40mm)
Outside diameter: 3.9" (100mm)
WEIGHT:
24lbs.
POWER SUPPLY:
AC100 V / 120 V / 220 V / 240 V, 50/60 Hz
POWER CONSUMPTION:
Stand-by 50W
In operation 100W
CLASSIFICATION:
NTEP certified, CC 95-057A6, UL listed
WARRANTY:
1-year limited warranty
AC-4000/B/E
Specifications subject to change without notice
© 2003 Rice Lake Weighing Systems  PN 80904  12/03